SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2124-2125/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2015 in WP No. 9789/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 9779/2015 16/12/2015 in WPMP No. 12874/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2447/2015 16/12/2015 in WPMP No. 12862/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2468/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

UNITED SPIRITS LTD. AND ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with connected matters)

Date: 21/01/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Ayusha Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List these matters tomorrow, i.e. on January 22, 2016 along with SLP(C) Nos. 1125-30/2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(SAROJ SAINI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(SLP(C) Nos. 1125-30/2016 are stated to be listed as Item No. 25 in Court No. 10)