SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 2142-2143 OF 2016

PEARL DISTILLERY LIMITED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentined is filed against the common impugned interim judgment and order dated 16th December, 2015 of the of High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh in WVMP No. 2904 of 2015 in WPMP NO. 13730 of 2015 in W. P. No. 10393 of 2015 and WVMP No. 2493 of 2015 in WPMP No. 13567 of 2015 in WP No. 10291 of 2015.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that instant matter has been tagged with SLP 1125-30 of 2016 entitled "STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH vs THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS ETC" as both are arising from common order.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Cousel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 21st January 2016 stating therein that required order dated 14th January 2015, 12th February 2015, 26th February 2015, 15th May 2015 and 23th May 2015 are not necessary. Copy of letter dated 21st January 2016 is annexed at page No. 269 of the paper book.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF JANUARY 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PB