SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1125-30, 1994, 2142-43 AND 2124-25 OF 2016 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP No. 1994 of 2016)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH ETC.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Let notice be served on the Central Agency today itself. Post on 01.02.2016."

Accordingly, notice was issued and served on the Central Agency on 22nd January, 2016 in all the above mentioned matters.

SLP NOS. 1125-30, 2142-43 AND 2124-25 OF 2016

It is submitted that cousnel for the petitioner has on 23rd January, 2016 filed proof of service of the SLP copy on the Central Agency.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate has on 29th January, 2016 filed Vakalanama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 11 in SLP No. 1130 of 2016.

SLP NO. 1994 OF 2016

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27th January, 2016 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents and the same has been registered as Interlocutary Application No. 2. Copy of application and documents are being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned alongwith application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

Ms. Shelly Bhasin, Advocate

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac3