SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 2817-2832 OF 2016

M/S VARUNANI MARKETING PVT. LTD.

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned are filed against the impugned final judgment and order dated 16th December, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in WVMP No. 2490 of 2015 etc.

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 29th January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Tag with SLP (C) 1125-1130 of 2016, which is scheduled to be listed on 01.02.2016 as Item No. 11 in Court No. 12."

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac3