SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1125-1130/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 12874/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 10109/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2500/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 13310/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2468/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2934/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 9254/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 1688/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2546/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 12189/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 12464/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 9467/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 9789/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2514/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 13806/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 10456/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1994/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2142-2143/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2124-2125/2016 (With Office Report)

with

SLP (C) No. 2817-2832 of 2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sudarshan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhwal, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

2

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Chaitnaya Sofaya, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maneck Mulla, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. R. Jad, Adv.

Mr. T. C. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

As far as the amount of Rs. 489.07 crores liability of tax is concerned, there shall be no coercive steps till the next date of hearing.

The parties may complete their pleadings within four weeks. Post for final disposal on 15.03.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master