ITEM NO.21

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2206/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 12464/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 9467/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2500/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SABMILLER INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH BEVERAGES CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 1125-1130 of 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master