SECTION IIIA

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4799-4800/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2015 in WVMP Nos. 1688 and 2546 of 2015 in WPMP No. 12189 of 2015 in W.P. No. 9254 of 2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4817-4818/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gurkamal Hora, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Ms. Lovely Kumari Singh, Adv.

Shishir Pinaki, Adv. Mr.

Amit K. Nain, Adv. Mr.

T.V. bhaskar Reddy, Adv. Mr.

B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv. Mr.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

far as the liability of tax is concerned, no coercive steps shall be taken until further orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 1125-1130 of 2016.

Date: 2016.02.27

11:27:22 IST

Reason:

[RENU DIWAN] COURT MASTER [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.