SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8461-8463/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2015 in WP No. 10881/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2537/2015 16/12/2015 in WPMP No. 14933/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 11305/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2482/2015 16/12/2015 in WPMP No. 14369/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 10556/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2486/2015 16/12/2015 in WPMP No. 13969/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

RADICO KHAITAN LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhwal, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu J., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 2206 of 2016.

As far as the liability of tax is concerned, there shall be no coercive steps till the next date of hearing.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master