SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1125-1130/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 12874/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 10109/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2500/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 13310/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2468/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2934/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 9254/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 1688/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2546/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 12189/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 12464/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 9467/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 9789/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 2514/2015 16/12/2015 in WVMP No. 13806/2015 16/12/2015 in WP No. 10456/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1994/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2142-2143/2016

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2124-2125/2016

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2817-2832/2016

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4817-4818/2016

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2206/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4799-4800/2016

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6871/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8461-8463/2016

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Chadha, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhwal, Adv.

Mr. Amit N. Nain, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. T. C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chadhary, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As requested, rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Post after summer vacation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010014982016/truecopy/order-29.pdf