Listed on: 01.07.2016 Court. No.: Item No..:

SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1125-30, 1994, 2142-43, 2124-25, 2817-32, 4817-18, 2206, 4799-4800, 6871 AND 8461-63 OF 2016

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. ETC.RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As requested, rejoinder affidavit be within four weeks.

Post after summer vacation."

It is submitted that pursuant to above mentioned Court's order, counsel for the petitioner have not filed rejoinder affidavit in any of the above mentioned matter so far.

SLP NOS. 2817-32 OF 2016

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent No. 1 to 8 has on 24th May, 2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

SLP NOS. 4817-18 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 3rd May, 2016 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 to 8 and 12. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 9, 10 and 11.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 9, 10 and 11.

SLP NOS. 4899-4800 OF 2016

It is submitted that Respondent Nos. 3 to 11 are represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate and AD Card duly signed has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 so

far. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 1.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 1

SLP NOS. 8461-8463 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 17th May, 2016 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and 12 but she has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 9, 10 and 11.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 9, 10 and 11.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Guntur Prabhar, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac3