Listed on: 03-10-2016

Court No.: 10 Item No.:60

SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1125-30, 1994, 2142-43, 2124-25, 2817-32, 4817-18, 2206, 4799-4800, 6871 AND 8461-63 OF 2016

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an application for deletion of names of unserved respondents.

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent No.9, as a last chance, two weeks' further time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Post for final disposal in the first week of October, 2016." $\,$

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to abovementioned Court's order, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for deletion in respect of names of unserved respondents in any of the matters above-mentioned so far.

SLP (C) NO. 1125-30 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above-mentioned Court's order, Ms. Tatini Basu, Counsel for the Respondent No. 9 has on 22nd August, 2016, filed short affidavit on behalf of the Respondent No. 9. Copy of the same has been included in the Paperbooks.

SLP (C) NO. 2124-25 AND 2142-43 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioners have on 30th September, 2016 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of Petitioners in both the matters. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

SLP (C) NO. 4817-18 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 to 8 and 12 has on 11th August, 2016 filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the Paperbooks.

SLP (C) NO. 6871 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 to 8 has on 2nd September, 2016 filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the Paperbooks.

SLP (C) NO. 8461-63 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 to 8 and 12 has on 11th August, 2016 filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the Paperbooks.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Advocate

Ms. Shalini Bhasin, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

bs5